

## CITY OF LEAVENWORTH Project No. 2022-990 2023 PMP - Mill and Overlay April 25, 2023

## All bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or the City Commission

	BASE BID			All bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or the City Commission					
				Engineer's Estimate		Little Joe's Asphalt		JM Fahey	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Milling (Headers)	LF	634	\$8.00	\$5,072.00	\$8.00	\$5,072.00	\$6.00	\$3,804.00
3	Milling (Full Width)	SY	23,090	\$3.00	\$69,270.00	\$2.60	\$60,034.00	\$3.00	\$69,270.00
4	2" Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course KC APWA 5-01	TON	2,745	\$95.00	\$260,775.00	\$91.00	\$249,795.00	\$98.00	\$269,010.00
5	Asphaltic Base Courses KC APWA 5-01	TON	264	\$500.00	\$132,000.00	\$204.50	\$53,988.00	\$200.00	\$52,800.00
6	ADA Ramps (R & R)	SY	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$185.00	\$2,220.00	\$475.00	\$5,700.00
7	Curb & Gutter (24") (R & R)	LF	2,549	\$75.00	\$191,175.00	\$52.00	\$132,548.00	\$60.00	\$152,940.00
8	Concrete Pavement (8") (R & R)	SY	206	\$200.00	\$41,200.00	\$138.00	\$28,428.00	\$230.00	\$47,380.00
9	6" Granular Subbase, AB-3 Compacted	SY	1,147	\$20.00	\$22,940.00	\$23.00	\$26,381.00	\$17.00	\$19,499.00
10	4" Concrete Sidewalk (R & R)	SF	1,950	\$20.00	\$39,000.00	\$12.50	\$24,375.00	\$18.00	\$35,100.00
11	Regrade Manholes	EA	21	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$45,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$48,300.00
12	Reset Monument Boxes	EA	7	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$805.00	\$5,635.00
13	Permanent Pavement Markings, 6" Solid White Line (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	597	\$10.00	\$5,970.00	\$13.50	\$8,059.50	\$14.00	\$8,358.00
14	Permanent Pavement Markings, 12" Solid White Crosswalk Line (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	377	\$25.00	\$9,425.00	\$19.00	\$7,163.00	\$20.00	\$7,540.00
15	Permanent Pavement Markings, 4" Solid Yellow Line (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	12,160	\$5.00	\$60,800.00	\$1.85	\$23,051.00	\$1.80	\$21,888.00
16	Permanent Pavement Markings, 12" Solid Yellow Line (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	68	\$25.00	\$1,700.00	\$22.00	\$1,496.00	\$20.00	\$1,360.00
17	Permanent Pavement Markings, 24" Solid White Line (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	125	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$27.50	\$3,437.50	\$27.00	\$3,375.00
18	Permanent Pavement Markings, Left Turn Arrow (Multi Component Epoxy)	EA	14	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$510.00	\$7,140.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
19	Asphalt Oil Price Adjustment	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,449.00	\$20,449.00
					\$995,277.00		\$701,688.00		\$804,408.00

Highlighted cells had an ommision or math error